## ISO: 9001:2015 CERTIFIED CH.BRAHM PRAKASH AYURVED CHARAK SANSTHAN

(An Autonomous Institution under GNCTD) Khera Dabar, Najafgarh, New Delhi-110073

Email: <u>cbpayurved@gmail.com</u>, <u>addl.director.academics@gmail.com</u>

Website: www.cbpacs.delhi.gov.in

F2 (841)/2021-22/CBPACS/Princ./Fee Revision/ 2265-78

Date: 12/07/2025

## CIRCULAR

## Sub: Annual Fee Structure for Academic Session 2025-26

As per the decision of Governing Council, CBPACS in its 16<sup>th</sup> meeting held on 14.06.19, the annual fee for the Academic Session 2025-26 shall be as under-

Particulars	Bachelor of Ayurvedic Medicine & Surgery (BAMS)		Post Graduate (Rs.)
	Indian	Foreign Students (US Dollar)*	
	Students (Rs.)		
Tuition Fee	79500	USD 2681	96600
University Charges	28500	USD 450	28500
Security Charges (One Time,	10000	Rs. 10000	15000
Refundable on completion of course)			
Student Fund	3000	Rs. 3000	3000
Alumni Contribution Fund (One	2000	Rs. 2000	2000
Time Non-refundable)			
Total	1,23,000/-	USD 3131+ INR 15,000/-	145100
Hostel Fee	INR 18,000/-	INR 18,000/-	INR 23,400/-

\*Rate of US dollar shall be charged as per the RBI rates on the date of payment.

Prof. (Dr.) M. B. Gaur Director-Principal

Director-Principalities

Copy to:

1. Vice - Chancellor, GGSIPU, Dwarka, New Delhi-110078

Ch. Brahm Prakash Ayurved Charak Sansthar

2. Under Secretary to Govt. of India, Ministry of AYUSH, Govt. of India, AKBUSH BATWAR, B-Block, GPO Complex, INA, New Delhi-110023

Khera Dabar, Najalgam, New Delhi-73

3. Registrar, GGSIPU, Dwarka, New Delhi-110078

4. Dean (USMPHS), GGSIPU, Dwarka, New Delhi-110078

- 5. Assistant Registrar (Administration), GGSIPU, Dwarka, New Delhi-110078
- 6. Assistant Registrar/Section Officer, Affiliation Branch, GGSIPU, Dwarka, New Delhi-110078
- 7. In-charge (Admission), Admission Branch, GGSIPU, Dwarka, New Delhi-110078
- 8. Programme Coordinator/Consultant, AYUSH Scholarship Division (ISD-1), Indian Council for Cultural Relations (ICCR) Azad Bhawan, I.P. Estate, New Delhi-110002
- 9. Deputy Director (Admission), GGSIPU, Dwarka, New Delhi-110078
- 10. Joint Registrar, Admission Branch, GGSIPU, Dwarka, New Delhi-110078
- 11. Addl. Director (Academic), CBPACS
- 12. Addl. Director (Finance), CBPACS
- 13. Notice Board, CBPACS
- 14 Coordinator-Website, CBPACS

Director-Principal

Ohector-Principal
Ch. Brahni Prakash Ayurved Charak Sansthal
(Govt. of NCT of Deihi)

Khera Dabar, Najalgarh, New Delhi-73